SPRING 2022 High Poverty Density Schools
- SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS (Title 1)
HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2217 89.9% 1919 79.5% 626 83.9%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring. 2267 84.6% 2021 62.1% 632 82.9%
Students are encouraged to continue learning even when it is difficult. 2267 83.6% 2025 71.6% 627 96.3%
There is an adult on campus who listens to me when | have somethingto 2258 87.6% 2016 77.6%
say.
School promotes academic success of all students. 2255 86.3% 2011 78.6% 631 86.4%
There is an adult on campus who always wants me to do my best. 2017 86.6% 629 74.6%
There is an adult from the school who checks on how students are doing. 2014 64.1%
School has resources to help each student do his/her best. 2257 83.2% 2008 79.4% 630 68.7%
PARTICIPATION/ENGAGEMENT/MOTIVATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2245 81.1% 1888 70.2% 619 79.6%
Students are excited in what they are learning. 2269 82.3% 2036 61.1% 628 96.2%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience. 2265 76.1% 1997 63.5% 625 48.6%
Quality classes/activities are offered that meet each child's/student's 2259 79.2% 2011 59.0% 626 64.2%
interests and talents.
It is easy for students to stay focused on their schoolwork. 2010 48.8%
Students always try to better on their schoolwork. 2007 83.9%
Students complete assignments on time. 2015 60.3%
School provides opportunties for academic support when students are 2224 80.2% 2014 43.6% 630 81.9%
struggling.
Students are motivated to do their schoolwork. 2042 75.6%
SAFETY Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2233 89.3% 1952 69.3% 619 82.2%
Concerns abouts student safety are taken seriously. 2006 71.1%
Concerns about student safety are addressed appropriately at my school. 2259 80.5% 2005 60.9% 629 78.5%
This school is a safe place for all students. 2243 85.4% 2012 65.1% 627 81.0%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely 628 74.5%
manner.
School staff takes student concerns seriously. 2247  80.6%
Our school is a safe place for all staff. 629 80.8%



SCHOOL CULTURE/SENSE OF BELONGING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2186 89.2% 1889 68.2% 620 80.8%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 2264 86.5% 2015 72.3% 624 84.9%
Our school fosters an appreciation of student diversity and respect for 2260 87.8% 2014 81.8% 630 85.7%
each other.
Students feel a like a part of a school community. 2263 83.3% 2028 63.6% 628 76.0%
Students like learning from other students. 2021 52.3%
People are respectful to others at my school. 2245 79.5% 2037 425% 629 76.0%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 2019 61.7% 630 66.0%
Students feel close to people at my school. 2007 59.6%
Students are happy to be at school. 2245 85.2% 2013 60.5%
ACADEMIC PROGRESS Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2175 86.6% 1919 823% 606 91.6%
Parents and students understand how assignments and tests are graded. 2251 79.3% 2018 72.4% 618 76.5%
Questions and concerns about schoolwork are addressed. 2257 80.7% 2023 81.0% 626 76.4%
Grading is fair. 2238 85.0% 2010 77.6% 618 83.3%
Adults at my school encourage students to work hard so that | can be 2028 76.3% 625 91.7%
successful.
Teachers at my school work hard to help students with schoolwork when 2030 74.7%
itis needed.
Teachers at my school give students a chance to take part in classroom 2024 77.4%
discussions or activities.
Teachers at my school go out of their way to help students. 2015 715% 628 91.1%
Students receive timely and regular feedback on their learning. 2257 85.4% 2021 68.9% 617 90.6%
Staff at my school provides resources or ideas that help parents support 2261 79.4% 626 67.4%
their students at home.
COLLEGE AND CAREER - Yes or No Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
N Pct N Pct N Pct
Students are interested in college or university (2 year or 4 year). 2057 55.8%
Students are interested in trade or technical school beyond high school. 2057 8.7%
Students are interested in the military beyond high school. 2057 9.9%
Students are interested in none of the options listed. 2057 10.3%
Students are undecided about my plans beyond high school. 2057 33.2%
Students and parents know the kinds of courses they need to passtobe 2114 63.1% 2039 55.1%
prepared for college.
Students and parents know what classes they will have to take and passto 2103 63.8% 2038 59.0%

graduate from high school.



PARENT INVOLVEMENT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2197 90.1% 621 84.5%
Staff at the school promptly responds to family phone calls, messages ore- 2243  87.2% 629 94.9%
mails.
The school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities 2257 82.8% 630 67.3%
in educating my child.
The school offers parents opportunities to be involved in school and 2257 67.2% 627 44.7%
classroom activities.
The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities. 2259 85.7%
The staff at our school listens to parent concerns about issues. 2224  80.0% 626  84.8%
The staff at school are helpful and welcoming when families come to 2243 91.3%
school or call.
The school and families are partners in promoting positive behavior for 2261 87.4%
my student.
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall rating of all questions in this section: 2162 84.6% 620 77.4%
This school actively seeks the input of parents/staff before making 2220 68.6% 625 72.8%
important decisions.
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about 630 80.6%
issues.
Staff is welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions 2257  79.9% 631 80.2%
occur about school programs and funding.
Staff is offered opportunities to have a role in leadership, committees, etc. 626  80.8%
Our school uses data from this survey to inform site decision making. 629 60.4%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, 2249 81.2%
SSC, ELAC, PTO, etc.
Our school listens to parent input on important decisions. 2207 78.7%
TRANSLATION Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Parents who speak a language other than English receive general 2150 93.3%

information about our school in their language.



STAFF SUPPORT Parent Student (gr.4-12) Staff
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Staff are optimistic about the future of my career in San Juan Unified 629 78.2%

Staff have the tools and resources needed to do my job well. 626 74.4%

During this year, staff have been treated fairly. 627 80.7%

There are equitable opportunities for advancement in the district. 627 63.5%

Staff feel a part of an effective team, and my voice matters in decision 626 71.4%
making.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 628  89.2%
information about the school.

Staff receive information about upcoming events and important 627 87.1%

information about the school district.





